Leicester Police Department
“Committed to Our Community”

For Date: 10/03/2019

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Leicester Police Daily Log
10/3/19 to 10/9/19

- Thursday

PAXTON ST + WHITTEMORE ST

CHAPEL ST + WAITE ST

MAIN ST + HENSHAW ST

Time Call Reason

0828 COURT ON DUTY
OUT OF TOWN

0918 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
SOUTH MAIN ST

0951 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
PLEASANT ST

1034 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
SOUTH MAIN ST

1047 SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SOUTH MAIN ST

1107 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
STAFFORD ST

1319 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
SOUTH MAIN ST

1409 ERRATIC OPERATOR

1419 SUSPICIOUS PERSON

1520 AMBULANCE CALL
MAIN ST

1532 ERRATIC OPERATOR

1605 ASSIST CITIZEN
FRANKLIN ST

1707 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST

1949 MUTUAL AID
[WOR] MILL ST

2042 THREATS
SOOJIANS DR

2102 SHOPLIFTING

SOOJIANS DR

Action

COURT WORK

VERBAL WARNING

WRITTEN WARNING

CITATION ISSUED

SPOKEN TO

VERBAL WARNING

VERBAL WARNING

AREA SEARCH NEGATIVE

INVESTIGATED

TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL

GONE ON ARRIVAL

ASSISTED PARTY

NO ACTION REQUIRED

TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL

SERVICES RENDERED

NO ACTION REQUIRED



For Date: 10/04/2019

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Vicinity of:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Vieinity of:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

For Date: 10/05/2019

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

0156

0433

0657

0738

0904

1051

1110

1201

1339

1419

1627

1643

1700

1752

1815

1948

2135

0832

1223

1238

1245

- Friday

MUTUAL AID
[WOR] GROVE ST

DISABLED M/V
MAIN ST + WOODLAND DR

TRAFFIC CONTROL
WINSLOW AVE

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
WINSLOW AVE

COURT ON DUTY
[EBR] E MAIN ST

ASSIST CITIZEN
MAYFLOWER CIR

RESTRAINING ORDER SERVICE
GERALD CT

ASSIST CITIZEN
MAIN ST

MC/ATV/SNOWMOBILE COMPLAINT
PARK LN

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST

CHECK WELFARE
STAFFORD ST + CEMETERY RD

CHECK WELFARE
MAIN ST

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
MARSHALL ST

FAMILY PROBLEM
TOWN BEACH RD

CHECK WELFARE
MAIN ST

- Saturday

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
STAFFORD ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
HUNTOON MEMORIAL HWY

ALARM, RESIDENCE SECURITY
BOND ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
STAFFORD ST

SERVICES RENDERED

VEHICLE TOWED

SERVICES RENDERED

CITATION ISSUED

COURT WORK

ASSISTED PARTY

NO SERVICE

ASSISTED PARTY

SPOKEN TO

VERBAL WARNING

VERBAL WARNING

NO ACTION REQUIRED

NO ACTION REQUIRED

TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL

INVESTIGATED

PEACE RESTORED

SERVICES RENDERED

WRITTEN WARNING

CITATION ISSUED

FALSE ALARM (UNFOUNDED)

VERBAL WARNING



Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

1311

1420

1650

1651

PARKING COMPLAINT
WASHBURN SQ

FIRE, BRUSH/GRASS/LEAVES

MAIN ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
BOND ST

Refer To Summons:
Summons :
Address:

Age:
Charges:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

For Date: 10/06/2019

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Vicinity of:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Vicinity of:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

2027

2032

0102

0145

0850

0939

1011

1030

1147

1319

1413

1456

1517

1600

1705

CITATION ISSUED

SPOKEN TO

NO ACTION REQUIRED

CRIMINAL APPLICATION ISSUED

B&E IN TO BOAT/VEHICLE FOR MISDEMEANOR

VANDALIZE PROPERTY
LARCENY UNDER $1200

ERRATIC OPERATOR
STAFFORD ST

ASSIST OTHER AGENCY
MAIN ST + CHAPEL ST
- Sunday

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
STAFFORD ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

STAFFORD ST + PLEASANT ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
STAFFORD ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
STAFFORD ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MARSHALL ST

AMBULANCE CALL
SOOJIANS DR

SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY
STAFFORD ST

DISABLED M/V
PLEASANT ST

SUMMONS SERVICE
MAIN ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
PLEASANT ST

SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY
MAIN ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST

VERBAL WARNING

SERVICES RENDERED

INVESTIGATED

WRITTEN WARNING

CITATION ISSUED

CITATION ISSUED

CITATION ISSUED

TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL

ASSISTED PARTY

ASSISTED PARTY

SUMMONS SERVED

VERBAL WARNING

SERVICES RENDERED

NO ACTION REQUIRED

VERBAL WARNING



Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

For Date: 10/07/2019

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

1714

1731

1803

1815

1849

1939

2052

2320

2351

0113

0749

0920

0920

0931

1000

1018

1021

1038

AMBULANCE CALL
MARLBORO DR

TRAFFIC CONTROL
MAIN ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST

CHECK WELFARE
MAIN ST

ACCIDENT, M/V
HUNTOON MEMORIAL HWY

MUTUAL AID
[CHA] STAFFORD ST

MUTUAL AID
[WOR] MAIN ST

AMBULANCE CALL
STAFFORD ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

STAFFORD ST + VICTORIA DR

- Monday

AMBULANCE CALL
MAIN ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
PLEASANT ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
SOUTH MAIN ST

COURT ON DUTY
[EBR] E MAIN ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST + MCCARTHY AVE

WARRANT SERVICE/ARREST
SOUTH MAIN ST

Refer To Arrest:
Arrest:
Address:
Age:
Charges:

Location/Address:

1048

ALDRICH, BRITTANY M
4 SUNSET LN
26

RECOGNIZANCE, FAIL APPEAR UPON

COURT ON DUTY
[WOR] MAIN ST

SPENCER, MA

ASSISTED PARTY

SERVICES RENDERED

WRITTEN WARNING

ASSISTED PARTY

VEHICLE TOWED

TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL

TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL

TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL

VERBAL WARNING

TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL

WRITTEN WARNING

CITATION ISSUED

COURT WORK

CITATION ISSUED

WRITTEN WARNING

CITATION ISSUED

NO ACTION REQUIRED

ARREST (S) MADE

COURT WORK



1127
Location/Address:

1355
Location/Address:

1410
Location/Address:

1545
Location/Address:

1601
Location/Address:

1612
Location/Address:

1645
Location/Address:

1650
Location/Address:

1658
Location/Address:

TRANSPORT PRISONER TRANSPORTED
[EBR] E MAIN ST

DISABLED M/V GONE ON ARRIVAL
STAFFORD ST

DISABLED M/V VEHICLE TOWED
HUNTOON MEMORIAL HWY + STAFFORD ST

INVESTIGATION, FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATED
MAIN ST
MOTOR VEHICLE STOP WRITTEN WARNING

HUNTOON MEMORIAL HWY + CLARK ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP NO ACTION REQUIRED
MAIN ST
MOTOR VEHICLE STOP WRITTEN WARNING

PLEASANT ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP CITATION ISSUED
MAIN ST

ACCIDENT, M/V VEHICLE TOWED
MAIN ST

Refer To Arrest:

Arrest:
Address:
Age:
Charges:

1659
Location/Address:

1751
Location/Address:

1959
Location/Address:

2002
Location/Address:

PREMPEH, ALEXIS OA

199 BELMONT ST Apt. #2 WORCESTER, MA
23

FATILURE TO APPEAR UPON RECOGNIZANCE
LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ.OFF

GUNSHOTS INVESTIGATED
MANNVILLE ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP VERBAL WARNING

MAIN ST

ERRATIC OPERATOR NO ACTION REQUIRED
PAXTON ST

AMBULANCE CALL TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL

LAKEVIEW DR

For Date: 10/08/2019 - Tuesday

Time Call Reason Action

0431 ABANDONED 911 INVESTIGATED
Location/Address: PINE ST

0549 DISABLED M/V GONE ON ARRIVAL
Location/Address: MAIN ST

0827 COURT ON DUTY COURT WORK
Location/Address: OUT OF TOWN

0907 INVESTIGATION, FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATED
Location/Address: MAIN ST

0936 INVESTIGATION, FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATED

Location/Address:

SOUTH MAIN ST



Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

For Date: 10/09/2019

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

1029

1051

1146

1151

1319

1334

1341

1354

1448

1648

1658

1715

1727

1743

1911

1941

2036

2118

2318

2344

0705

0843

INVESTIGATION, FOLLOW UP
SOUTH MAIN ST

LARCENY
SOUTH MAIN ST

ASSIST CITIZEN
DALE ST

INVESTIGATION, FOLLOW UP
[WOR] CAMBRIDGE ST

ASSIST CITIZEN
WILLOW HILL RD

INVESTIGATION, FOLLOW UP
WILLOW HILL RD

ASSIST CITIZEN
DEER POND DR

INVESTIGATION, FOLLOW UP
PAXTON ST

FAMILY PROBLEM
PLEASANT ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
PLEASANT ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
PLEASANT ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
PLEASANT ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
PLEASANT ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
PLEASANT ST

ACCIDENT, M/V
STAFFORD ST

ERRATIC OPERATOR

HUNTOON MEMORIAL HWY + STAFFORD ST

AMBULANCE CALL
WASHBURN ST

DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE
LAKEVIEW DR

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
SOUTH MAIN ST + MAIN ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST
- Wednesday

ERRATIC OPERATOR
CHAPEL ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MARSHALL ST + CRYSTAL ST

INVESTIGATED

REPORT TAKEN

ASSISTED PARTY

INVESTIGATED

ASSISTED PARTY

INVESTIGATED

ASSISTED PARTY

INVESTIGATED

ASSISTED PARTY

WRITTEN WARNING

WRITTEN WARNING

VERBAL WARNING

WRITTEN WARNING

VERBAL WARNING

REPORT TAKEN

NO ACTION REQUIRED

TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL

PEACE RESTORED

VERBAL WARNING

VERBAL WARNING

MESSAGE DELIVERED

WRITTEN WARNING



Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Vicinity of:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

0848

0920

0953

1238

1312

1319

1429

1553

1655

PARKING COMPLAINT
WILLOW HILL RD

FIRE, SPILL/LEAK
MAIN ST

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
WHITTEMORE ST

ASSIST OTHER POLICE
SOUTH MAIN ST

INVESTIGATION, FOLLOW UP
[WOR] CAMBRIDGE ST

INVESTIGATION, FOLLOW UP
MAIN ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
MAIN ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
STAFFORD ST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
STAFFORD ST

Refer To Arrest:
Arrest:
Address:
Age:
Charges:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

Location/Address:

1923

2013

2018

HERNANDEZ, SADIEL D
14 SUMMER ST
27

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH

ERRATIC OPERATOR
MAIN ST + SOUTH MAIN ST

AMBULANCE CALL
WHITE BIRCH ST

INVESTIGATION, FOLLOW UP
SOOJIANS DR

SOUTHBRIDGE, MA

NO ACTION REQUIRED

SERVICES RENDERED

ASSISTED PARTY

MESSAGE DELIVERED

INVESTIGATED

INVESTIGATED

VERBAL WARNING

NO ACTION REQUIRED

ARREST (S) MADE

REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY

TRANSPORTED TO HOSPITAL

INVESTIGATED



